
Product Formula 

Certificate 

Product Name: Nattokinase Complex 
Product Code: NATT60 
Product Category: Food Supplement 
Product Туре: Capsule 
Commodity Code: 21069092 
Manufactured in the United Kingdom under UK GMP standards 
Country Of Origin: GB 
Country Of Manufacture: GB 

' ' 

INGREDIENTS рег 1 capsule 

Description / lngredient QТY(mg) 
% of 

Content 

Capsule Shell, Size 1, НРМС, Clear/Clear 76.00 17.17% 
Nattokinase 20000 FU/g 

1 ОО.ОО 22.59% 
From Soy Bean Extract 

Black Seed Extract 4:1 62.50 14.12% 
Carrageen Sea Moss Extract 4:1 62.50 14.12% 
N-Acetyl Cysteine (vegan grade) 40.00 9.04% 
Stoneground Brown Rice Flour (gluten free) 36.00 8.13% 
Coriander (Cilantrol) Leaf Powder ЗО.ОО 6.78% 
Dandelion Root Extract 4: 1 12.50 2.82% 
Seleno-Methionine 0.5% 11.00 2.48% 

Green Теа Extract 95% Polyphenols 5.00 1.13% 

Fennel Seed Extract 6: 1 5 1.13% 
Vitashine Vitamin D3 100,000iu/g Vegan 2.20 0.50% 

Average Weight including shell: 442.70 100.00% 

No more that 10% of Capsules / TaЫets outside these 
416.90 1484.50 

weights 

No Capsules / TaЬlets outside these weights 383.10 1518.31 

SuitaЬility Of Formula: 

SuitaЫe For Vegetarians YES 

SuitaЫe For Vegans YES 

SuitaЫe for Halal Submission YES 

SuitaЫe for Kosher Submission YES 

Allergen - see EFSA note оп SOY Bean Extract NO 

' 

Healthy Story LLP, 
27 Old Gloucester Street,
London, WC1N 3AX, United Kingdom, 
+44 800 048 5030
info@zdravaprica.com

More lnformation 

Contains: Hydroxypropyl Methylcellulose 

Providing 2000FU of Nattokinase 

Equivalent to 250.00mg of Black Seed 
Equivalent to 250.00mg of Carrageen Sea Moss 
Providing: 40.00mg of N-Acetyle Cysteine 

Providing: 30.00mg of Coriander Leaf Powder 
Equivalent to 50.00mg of Dandelion Root 
Providing 55.0mcg of Selenium (100% NRV) 
Equivalent to 150.00mg of Green Теа Leaves 
Providing : 4.75mg of Polyphenols 
Providing : 2.25mg of EGCG 
Providing : 3.75mg of Catechins 
Equivalent to 30.00mg of Fennel Seed 
Providing 220iu ofVitamin D3 (110% NRV) 

INGREDIENTS: Nattokinase (SOY), Capsule: Hydroxypropyl Methylcellulose (НРМС), Black Seed 
Extract (Nigella Sativa), Carrageen Sea Moss Extract (Chondrus Crispus), N-Acetyl Cysteine Powder, 
Stoneground Brown Rice Flour (Gluten Free) (Oryza Sativa), Coriander Leaf Powder (Cilantro), 
Dandelion Root Extract (Taraxacum Officinale), Selenomethionine (as Calcium Phosphate), Green Теа 
Extract (Camellia Sinensis), Fennel Seed Extract (Foeniculum Vulgare), Vitamin D3 (Vegan) (as 
Cholecalciferol). 

ALLERGY ADVICE: for allergens, see ingredients in BOLD. 

There is NO soya in the final formula as shown in the Lab test results but EFSA state it has to Ье 
listed as ап allergen due to the source being fermented Soy Веап Extract. 

Lab test results оп page 2. 

NO vitamin К2 
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NATTOKINASE LAB TEST RESULTS FOR SOY 

Vitamin К2 is removed during the manufacturing process. Fermented soybean extract contains nattokinase isolated 
from natto, а foodstuff produced Ьу the fermentation of non-genetically modified soybeans (Glycine max (L.)) with а 
selected strain of Bacillus suЫilis var. natto. 
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Sc;tkd Лl111Т1i11iu111 Pack 
NOT SЛMl1IXD ВУ E.UROПNS 

Recci,·td 1.111: 
Analysetl bct"·ce11: 

Condilion ni1 rcccir1: 

ALLERGENS Res11tr u11,r LOQ 

20.05.2022 
20.05.2022 - З 1.05.2022 

Good 

JKSOV ЈК Dctectio11 ai1d dcte1·111inяtio11 ofso)' protri11 Method: MloBS !\12117:2017-06,ELISA 

Soy proteiп 

Soy protciп 

DJOXINS, FURANS & PCB'S 

Not Detected 

<1.25 nig)kg 

Rf'sиlt Uult 

GfDRY CF D1·y Jtcsiduc Mctl1od: l11tcrnatl mcthod, Ga-avinн�try 

dt)' rcsiduc 92.3 % 

1.25 

ЈДQ 

Gп-02 Gf Шoxi11s and fu1Ћ11s (17 f'CDD/f) J\1ctho(I: Intcrnal (GLS DF 110:2021-06-11), GC-MS/MS 

1,2,3,4,6,7,8-HeptaCDO <0.0508 ng/kg 

1,2,3.4,6, 7 ,8-HeptaCDF 

1,2,3,4,7,8,9-Hi:.ptaCDF 

1,2,3 ,4, 7,8-Н cxoCDD 

1,2,3,4,7,8-HexaCDF 

1,2,З,б,7,8-Нсх,1СDD 

1.2,3.6,7.8-He,:;iCDF 

1.2,3.7.&.9-HexaCDD 

1.2,З, 7 .8.9-He,:aCDF 

1,2,З.7 ,&-Pe11t·aCDD 

1,2,3,7,8-Pe11taCDF' 

2,3,4,6,7.&-HexaCDF 

2,З,4,7,8-Pc11taCOI= 

2,3,7,8-TetraCDD 

МС12% 

< 0.0355 ng/kg 
МС\2% 

< 0.0247 11g/k:g 
МС12% 

< 0.0241 11g/kg 
МСI2% 

,с: 0.0374 11g/kg 
МСI2% 

< 0.0330 nglkg 
МСI2% 

< 0.0343 ng/kg 
МСI2% 

< 0.0311 11g/kg 
МС12¾ 

< 0.0254 nglkg 
МС12% 

< O.D'l59 11g/kg 
МСI2% 

< 0.0228 11g/kg 
МСI2% 

< 0.0311 11g/kg 
МСI2% 

< 0.0355 11g/kg 
МСI2% 

< 0.0121 ng/kg 
МСI2% 

The res11l1s 111ау 1101 Ье reprotluccd схсср1 i11 Гull. "·itl1out а "тi11с11 app,o,•al uftl-ic laЬoratory.111c rcst111s1clatc only ю 1l1c s;1111ple .iљ1lyscd 

Eurofins Analytical Services lndia Private Limited 
fl'S-'10/1, Doddanaкund1 tnd11�trial Arca 2, нoodi, Whitcfield, Ben9aluru 560048, Karnatэkэ, lndiR, Tcl: н11 tlo ::10982500, 

Г-:�>:: +91 оо -11680'10!:i- Emзil: enquirycati(>.teutofint.com, Wtb�ite: www.evrofins.in, CIN: UJJ100KA2009PTC049991 

GMO Status: This product is GMO FREE in accordance with EU Regulations 1829/2003 and 1830/2003. 
lrradiation Status: This product has NOT been irradiated OR treated with ЕТО in accordance with EU directive 
1999/2/ЕС & 1999/3/ЕС concerning foods and food ingredients treated with ionising radiation. 

TSE / BSE Statement: This product does not contain, пог manufactured with апу animal products OR апу materials of 
animal origin. This product does not present апу risk of cross contamination Ьу TSE/BSE causing organisms and 
complies with the ЕС regulation 999/2001/ЕС. 

Nano materials: This material is not produced using Nanotechnology and is free from Nano-particles, and so complies 
with EU regulations 2011/696/EU. 
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BIOLOGICAL AND CHEMICAL STANDARDS 

Method Specificotion Result Units 

тvс < 100,000 Coпforms du/g 

Detection of Е. Coli Negative Not Detected in 25g 

Mould < 1000 Conforms cfu/g 

Yeast < 1000 Conforms du/g 

Detection of S□lmonella spp Negative Not Detected in 25g 
Ьу ELISA 

Heavy Metals Levels 

Method Result Units 

Arsenic (As) <1 Conforms ppm 

Cadmium (Cd) <1 Conforms ppm 

Mercury (Hg) < 0.1 Coпforms ppm 

Lead (РЬ) <3 Conforms ppm 

Healthy Story LLP confirms that the information contained in this document is correct to the best of our 
knowledge. This product batch was produced in compliance with relevant food regulations and international 
food safety standards, and conforms to agreed product specifications and labelling requirements. This 
product is compliant with UK and EU regulations оп pesticide residues in ог оп food, it has not been treated 
with ionising radiation, it is free from GMO, and free from BSEПSE contamination risk. 

Approved EFSA Health Claims сап Ье made оп: 
Vitamin D 
Selenium 

Last updated оп: 11 December 2023 
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